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*ADAMS PARK SENIOR CENTER 
3230 John Creighton Blvd. 
Omaha, NE  68111 
Open M, W, F 10am-3pm 
Lunch: 12 noon – 1pm 
Phone: 402-444-3237 
MGR: Leola Jones 
 
*ARLINGTON SENIOR CENTER 
Box 424, 305 N 3rd St. Arlington, NE  68002 
Open M - F 8:30am-1:30pm 
Lunch: 11:30am-12:15pm 
Supper Club 1st & 3rd Tues of the Month 
No lunch served these days 
Open 12 noon – 8pm 
Phone: 402-478-4774 
MGR: Cheryl Abbot 
Email: Cheryl.abbott@enoa.org  
 
*BELLEVUE SR COMMUNITY CENTER 
109 W 22nd Ave. Bellevue. NE  68005 
Open M - F 8am-4pm  
Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-293-3041 Fax: 402-293-2770 
MGR: Kathy Van Den Top 
Email:  Kathy.vandentop@enoa.org  
ASST: Dawn Jaixen 
Email:  dawn.jaixen@enoa.org 
www.bellevueseniorcitizencenter.com  
Limited transportation available 
 
*BENNINGTON 60 PLUS CENTER 
322 N Molley St, Bennington. NE  68007 
Open Wednesdays 9am-1pm 
Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-502-9264 
MGR: Elaine Oetjen 

 
*CAMELOT FRIENDSHIP CENTER 
Camelot Community Center 
9270 Cady Ave. Omaha, NE  68134 
Open Mon-Fri 10am-3pm. 
Lunch:  11:30am 
Phone: 402-444-3091 Fax: 402-444-5186 
MGR: Barb White 
Email: barbara.white@cityofomaha.org 
www.cityofomaha.org/parks 
 
*CORRIGAN SENIOR CENTER 
3819 X St. Omaha. NE  68107 
Open Mon-Fri 8am-3:30pm. Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-731-7210 Fax: 402-731-5121 
MGR: Brianne Hood 
Email: Brianne.hood@enoa.org  
ASST: Mary Fink 
Email:  mary.fink@enoa.org  
 
DODGE DINER’S CHOICE GRAB & GO 
2ND Street Market 
153 Oak Street. Dodge, NE  68633 
Open Monday evenings 5-6pm pick-up 
Phone: 402-693-2260 
Malinda Kemp 
Dmkemps2000@gpcom.net 
  
EAGLE SENIOR CENTER 
1009 G St. Eagle NE  68347 
Open Tuesdays 9:30am-2:30pm 
Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-332-7367 
MGR: Audrey Roesler 
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ELMWOOD SENIOR CENTER 
144 N 4th St.  Elmwood, NE  68349 
Mail:  PO Box 43, Elmwood, NE  68349 
Open Mon-Fri 8am-1pm Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-994-2145 Fax: 402-994-2408 
Cook/MGR: Karla Snoozy 
 
*FLORENCE SENIOR CENTER 
2920 Bondesson St.  Omaha, NE  68112 
Open M – F 9:00-1:00pm 
Lunch: 11:30 am 
Phone: 402-444-6333 Fax: 402-444-7958 
MGR: Colleen Metz 
Email: Colleen.metz@cityofomaha.org  
www.cityofomaha.org/parks  
 
*FREMONT FRIENDSHIP SENIOR CENTER 
1730 W 16th St, Fremont, NE  68025 
Open M-Th 9am-3pm,  
Fri 9am-1pm.  Lunch: 11:30 am 
Phone: 402-727-2815 Fax: 402-727-2814 
MGR: Laurie Harms 
Email: Laurie.Harms@fremontne.gov  
www.fremontne.gov  
 
*HOOPER SENIOR CENTER 
208 N Main St. Box 349, Hooper, NE  68031 
Open Tues/Wed/Thur 9:30am-1:30pm 
Lunch:  11:45am 
Phone: 402-654-2537 
MGR:  Julie Wickizer 
Email:  Julie.wickizer@enoa.org  
  
 
 
 
 

 
IMMANUEL COURTYARD 
6757 Newport Ave, Ste. 100 
Omaha, NE  68152 
Open Mon-Fri 4:30pm-5:30pm 
Dinner: 4:30pm-5:30pm 
Phone: 402-829-2914 Fax: 402-829-2918 
MGR: Katie Swan 
Email: kswan@immanuel.com  
 
INTERCULTURAL SENIOR CENTER 
5545 Center St., Omaha, NE  68106 
Open Mon - Fri 8am-5pm 
Lunch: 11:30am 
Phone: 402-444-6529 Fax: 402-444-6551 
MGR: Carolina Padilla-Email: 
carolinap@interculturalseniorcenter.org 
www.interculturalseniorcenter.org  
Limited transportation available 
 
*LAVISTA SENIOR CENTER 
LaVista Recreation Department 
8116 Parkview Blvd. LaVista, NE  68128 
Open M-F 10am-3pm. Lunch: 11:30 
Phone: 402-331-3455 Fax: 402-331-0299 
MGR: Kaily Stanley 
Email: kstanley@cityoflavista.org  
www.cityoflavista.org 
 
*MILLARD MONTCLAIR SENIOR CENTER 
2304 S 135th Ave. Omaha, NE  68144 
Open Mon-Fri 9am-2pm  
Lunch: 11:30am 
Phone: 402-546-1270 Fax: 402-546-1229 
MGR: Tamara Womack 
Email: tamara.womack@cityofomaha.org 
www.cityofomaha.org/parks  
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*NE URBAN INDIAN HEALTH COALITION 
2226 N Street  Omaha, NE  68107 
Open T, W & Th 10am-2pm 
Lunch: 11:30am 
Phone: 402-346-0902 Fax: 402-342-5290 
MGR: LaVada Pilcher 
Email: lpilcher@nuihc.com  
 
NORTH BEND SENIORS CENTER 
PO Box 592, North Bend, NE  68649 
Open Mon-Fri 8am-1pm 
Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-652-8661 
MGR: Sherry Raymond 
Email:  nbsc25@gmail.com  
 
PLATTSMOUTH SENIOR CENTER 
308 S 18th St. Plattsmouth, NE  68048 
Open Mon-Fri 8am-2pm-Lunch: 12:00pm 
Phone: 402-296-5800 X1 
MGR: Gary Carter 
Email: gcarter@plattsmouth.org  
 
RALSTON SENIOR CENTER 
7301 Q St. Ste: 100, Ralston, NE  68127 
Open limited hours due to COVID 
Wed 9am-4pm  
Lunch: 11:30am (Wednesdays only) 
Phone: For lunch reservations call  

402-490-5768 
Center Phone:  402-339-4926 
MGR: Diane West, Board President 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*SEVEN OAKS SENIOR CENTER 
AT NOTRE DAME HOUSING 
3439 State St. Omaha, NE  68112 
Open Mon-Fri 10:am-2:30pm 
Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-451-4477 Ext 134  
Fax: 402-451-7421 
MGR: Cheryl Poulin 
Email: cpoulin@ndhinc.org   
 
 
SNYDER SENIOR CENTER 
PO Box 192, 2nd & Elm, Snyder, NE  68664 
Open Wednesdays 9:30am-1:30pm 
Lunch: 12 noon 
Phone: 402-568-2245 Fax: 402-568-2278 
MGR: Donna Vakiner 
Email:  donna.vakiner@enoa.org 
 
 
 


